
NORTHERN DIVISION SCHOOLS 

Anne Olhson, Supervisor 

910-254-4260 

Cell:  910-509-0812 

SCHOOL MANAGER PHONE EMAIL 
Blair Cynthia Boulay 910-350-2044 cynthia.boulay@nhcs.net 

 
 

Bradley Creek Lyn Hathaway 910-350-2055 lyn.hathaway@nhcs..net 

 
 

Castle Hayne Nancy Ward 910-602-4974 nancy.ward@nhcs.net 

 
 

College Park Elissa Ries 910-350-2061 elissa.ries@nhcs.net 

 
 

Eaton Diane “Kitty” 
Norman 

910-790-2248 diane.norman@nhcs.net 

 
 

Holly Shelter Marilyn Savage 910-675-7980 marilyn.savage@nhcs.net 

 
 

Laney Betsy Gwynn 910-350-2094 betsy.gwynn@nhcs.net 

 
 

Murrayville TBA 910-790-5069  
 

Ogden Nichol Price 910-686-0939 nichol.price@nhcs.net 

 
 

Noble Robin Bevill 910-397-1527 robin.bevill@nhcs.net 
 

Porters Neck Caroline Hines 910-251-2976 caroline.hines@nhcs.net 

 
 

SEA-TECH Valerie Lingo 910-530-6301 valerie.lingto@nhcs.net 

 
 

Trask Lisa Stone 910-350-2190 lisa.stone@nhcs.net 

 
 

Wrightsboro Brigitte Roberts 910-815-6912 brigitte.roberts@nhcs.net 

 
 

WECHS Betsy Gwynn 910-350-2094 betsy.gwynn@nhcs.net 
 
 

Wrightsville Beach April Mason 910-256-5217 april.mason@nhcs.net 
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